
Depository Financial Institution Supervision Division Restructuring 
 

In order to improve efficiency and to meet budgetary requirements, the Department has 
undertaken a restructuring of its Supervision Division for depository institutions.  The following 
institution assignments are effective as of December 31, 2010: 
 
District Changes 
 
District 1 (Northwest Georgia)  
Responsible for examination of all banks and credit unions assigned to District 1 prior to 
restructuring with the addition of SunTrust and all credit unions previously assigned to District 
3. 

District Director: Melissa Sneed  
Phone: (770) 928‐1803 
Email:  msneed@dbf.state.ga.us  
Address: 645 Molly Lane, Suite 140, Woodstock, GA 30189 

 
District 2 (Northeast Georgia)  
Responsible for examination of all banks and credit unions assigned to District 2 prior to 
restructuring with the addition of all community banks previously assigned to District 3. 
 

District Director: Heather Sartain  
  Phone: (770) 554‐0676 
  Email:  hsartain@dbf.state.ga.us  
  Address: 3715 Harrison Road, Suite 100, Loganville, GA 30052 
 
District 3 (Central Georgia)  
This district has been disbanded with personnel and institutions reassigned. 
 
District 4 (Southeast Georgia)  
Responsible for examination of all banks and credit unions assigned to District 4 prior to 
restructuring with the addition of Greene and Putnam counties previously assigned to District 2. 
 

District Director: Gary Ford   
  Phone: (478) 275‐6740 
  Email:  gford@dbf.state.ga.us  
  Address: P.O. Box 965, Dublin, GA 31040 
 
District 5 (Southwest Georgia)  
Responsible for examination of all banks and credit unions assigned to District 5 prior to 
restructuring with the addition of Synovus. 
 

District Director: Virginia “Ginny” Riddick  
  Phone: (229) 382‐6604 
  Email:  vriddick@dbf.state.ga.us  
  Address: 217 Main Street, Tifton, GA 31794‐4834



Supervision Manager Institution Assignment Changes 
 
Supervisory Manager Lori Binford 
Responsible for supervision of banks assigned to District 1 as well as SunTrust and Synovus. 
  Phone: (770) 986‐1627 
  Email:  binford@dbf.state.ga.us  
  Address: 2990 Brandywine Road, Suite 200, Atlanta, GA 30341 
 
Supervisory Manager Michael Killeen 
Responsible for supervision of credit unions for all districts as well as banks assigned to District 
2 prior to the restructuring. 
  Phone: (770) 986‐5049 
  Email:  michaelk@dbf.state.ga.us  
  Address: 2990 Brandywine Road, Suite 200, Atlanta, GA 30341 
 
Supervisory Manager Laura Millen 
Responsible for supervision of banks assigned to Districts 4 and 5, excluding Synovus. 
  Phone: (770) 986‐1643 
  Email:  lmillen@dbf.state.ga.us  
  Address: 2990 Brandywine Road, Suite 200, Atlanta, GA 30341 
 
Corporate Manager Murali Ramachandran 
In addition to responsibilities for applications, Corporate Manager Ramachandran is now 
responsible for supervision of banks assigned to District 3 prior to the restructuring. 
  Phone: (770) 986‐1645 
  Email: murali@dbf.state.ga.us  
  Address: 2990 Brandywine Road, Suite 200, Atlanta, GA 30341 


